November 2, 2010

Gladstone Investment Corporation Second Quarter Earnings Release and Conference Call Dates

MCLEAN, Va., Oct. 27 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Gladstone Investment Corporation (Nasdaq: GAIN) announces the following Webcast:

Gladstone Investment Corporation Second Quarter Ending September 30, What: 2010 Earnings Webcast

When: Wednesday, November 3rd @ 8:30am EDT

Where: http://www.videonewswire.com/event.asp?id=73289

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above. By phone -- Please call (800) 860-2442.

(Logo: https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20101005/GLADSTONEINVESTMENT)

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20101005/GLADSTONEINVESTMENT)

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived on the Web site <u>www.gladstoneinvestment.com</u>.

Gladstone Investment Corporation is a publicly traded business development company that seeks to make debt and equity investments in small and mid-sized businesses in the United States in connection with acquisitions, changes in control and recapitalizations.

SOURCE Gladstone Investment Corporation